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Christine Spear 
Education Administrator 
Alabama State Department  
of Education 
7006 Tifton Avenue 
Montgomery, AL  36116 
(v) 334-398-7180 | (m) 334-462-0131 
cspear@alsde.edu| www.alsde.edu 
 
Paul Sugar 
Early Childhood Education Specialist  
and Early Learning Program Manager 
Alaska Department of Education and 
Early Development 
801 West 10th Street, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AL  99811-0500 
(v) (907) 465-4862  
paul.sugar@alaska.gov 
www.education.alaska.gov 
 
Sallye R. Longshore 
Education Administrator 
Alabama Department of Education 
5348 Gordon Persons Building 
P.O. Box 302101 
Montgomery, AL  36130-2101 
(v) 334-242-8203 |(m) 334-328-7990 
slongshore@alsde.edu 
www.alsde.edu 
 
Tracye Strichik 
Education Specialist 
Office of School Readiness 
Department of Children's Affairs 
888 Runningbrook Drive 
Prattville, AL  36066 
tracye.strichik@dca.alabama.gov 
 
Paige Cox 
Program Administrator 
DHS, Divison of Child Care and Early 
Childhood Education 
PO Box 1437 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
(v) 501-320-8959   
paige.cox@arkansas.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

Tonya Russell 
Director 
DHS, Division of Child Care and Early 
Childhood Education 
PO Box 1437 Slot S140 
Little Rock, AR   
(v) 501-320-8959 
tonya.russell@arkansas.gov   
 
Amy Corriveau 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
Arizona Deptartment of Education 
1535 W. Jefferson St Bin 15 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(v) 6023641530|(m) 6023641530 
evelyn.irvine@azed.gov   
 
Kathy Hrabluk 
Associate Superintendent 
AZ Department of Education 
1535 W Jefferson St, Bin #5 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
(v) 602-364-1985|(m) 480-748-0932 
kathy.hrabluk@azed.gov  
www.azed.gov 
 
Mary Wennersten 
Director K-3 Literacy 
AZ Department of Education 
1535 W Jefferson St, Bin #5 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
(v) 602-364-2355|(m) 602-463-5923 
mary.wennersten@azed.gov 
www.azed.gov 
 
Stephanie Golden 
Professional Development System 
Specialist 
State of Arizona First Things First 
4000 North Central Avenue Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
(v) 602-771-5187|(m) 480-710-9549 
sgolden@azftf.gov|www.azftf.gov 
 
Abby Cohen 
Region IX State Systems Specialist 
Child Care State Systems Specialist 
Network 
4123 Broadway Suite 332 
Oakland, CA  94618 
(v) 510.428.1699 
abby.cohen@icfi.com  

Cecelia Fisher-Dahms 
Education Administrator 
California Department of Education 
1430 N Street, Suite 3410 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
(v) 916 324-9739 
cfisherd@cde.ca.gov|www.cde.ca.gov 
 
Deborah Stipek 
Professor - Center for Education 
Policy Analysis 
Stanford University 
520 Galvez Mall, CERAS Building,  
5th Floor 
Stanford, CA  94305-3001 
(v) (650) 736-1258  
stipek@stanford.edu   
 
Dr. Geri Mohler 
Education Consultant 
California Commission on  
Teacher Credentialing 
1900 Capitol Avenue 
Sacramento, CA  95811 
(v) 9169477155  
gmohler@ctc.ca.gov|www.ctc.ca.gov 
 
Kathy Hebbeler 
Program Manager 
SRI International 
600 Mockingbird Place 
Davis, CA  95616 
(v) 530-758-7483  
kathleen.hebbeler@sri.com  
dasycenter.org 
 
Marlene Zepeda 
Professor, Department of Child and 
Family Studies, UCLA 
Los Angeles, CA   
(v) 323-343-4643  
mzepeda@exchange.calstatela.edu  
 
Peter Mangione 
Co-Director, Center for Child  
and Family Studies 
WestEd 
180 Harbor Drive, Suite 112 
Sausolito, CA  94965-2845 
(v) 415.289.2310  
pmagione@wested.org 
http://www.wested.org 
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Bruce Atchison 
Director 
Early Learning Institute 
Education Commission of the States 
700 Broadway, Suite 810 
Denver, CO  80203 
(v) 303-299-3657| (m) 303-618-0133 
batchison@ecs.org|www.ecs.org 
 
Sharon Triolo-Moloney 
Director, Office of Early Learning and 
School Readiness 
Colorado Department of Education 
201 E. Colfax St 
Denver, CO  80212 
(v) 303-866-6781|(m) 303-859-3787 
triolo-moloney_s@cde.state.co.us 
http://www.cde.state.co.us 
 
Steffanie Clothier 
Senior Policy Director 
Alliance for Early Success 
1150 Adams St 
Denver, CO  80206 
(v) 303-862-6332  
sclothier@earlysuccess.org  
www.earlysuccess.org 
 
Deb Adams 
Education Consultant 
CT State Deptartment of Education 
165 Capital Ave 
Hartford, CT 6106 
(v) 860 713-6744   
deborah.adams@ct.gov   
 
Gerri S. Rowell 
Education Consultant 
CT State Department of Education 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 6106 
(v) 860-713-6774|(m) 203-219-5929 
gerri.rowell@ct.gov 
www.sde.ct.gov/sde 
 
Harriet Feldlaufer 
Bureau Chief 
CT State Department of Education 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 6105 
(v) 8607136707|(m) 8607136707 
harriet.feldlaufer@ct.gov  

Michelle Levy 
Education Consultant 
Connecticut State Department of 
Education 
165 Capital Avenue 
Hartford, CT 6456 
(v) 860-713-6756 
michelle.levy@ct.gov  
www.sde.ct.gov 
 
Albert Wat 
Senior Policy Analyst 
National Governors Association 
444 North Capitol St. NW, #267 
Washington, DC  20001 
(v) 2026245386  
awat@nga.org |www.nga.org 
 
Amanda Szekely 
Senior Policy Analyst 
National Governors Association 
444 N. Capitol Street NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
(v) 202-624-5357 
(m) 301-646-4541 
aszekely@nga.org| www.nga.org 
 
Deb Delisle 
U.S. Assistant Secretary for OESE 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave. SW 
Washington, DC  20202 
(v) 202-453-5660  
margarita.rivas@ed.gov   
 
Jana Martella 
Co-Director 
Center on Enhancing Early  
Learning Outcomes 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW, 
Suite 700W 
Washington, DC  20007 
(v) 202-572-5311|(m) 202-251-2365 
jmartella@edc.org|www.ceelo.org 
 
Kimberly Meninga 
Project Assistant 
Education Development Center 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
(m) 202-572-5389 
kmeninga@edc.org|www.ceelo.org 

Kyle Snow 
Director 
Center for Applied Research 
NAEYC 
1313 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
(v) (202) 350-8859   
ksnow@naeyc.org|www.naecy.org 
 
Laura Bornfreund 
Senior Policy Analyst 
New America Foundation 
1899 L ST NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20036 
(v) 202-596-3381|(m) 202-713-5660 
bornfreund@newamerica.net  
earlyed.newamerica.net 
 
Lynn Holdheide 
Senior TA Consultant 
Education Program 
AIR - Comprehensive Center on Great 
Teachers and Leaders 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
(v) (202) 403-5000 
lholdheide@air.org  
 
Melissa Dahlin 
Research Associate 
CEELO 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW  
Suite 700 W 
Washington, DC  20007 
(v) (202) 572-3717 
(m) (714) 305-2779 
mdahlin@edc.org|www.ceelo.org 
 
Peter Pizzolongo 
Associate Executive Director 
NAEYC 
1313 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
(v) 202-350-8827 
ppizzolongo@naeyc.org 
www.naeyc.org 
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Stacie G. Goffin 
Principal 
Goffin Strategy Group 
1601 18th Street NW-804 
Washingtion, DC  20009 
(v) 202.986.1661  
sggoffin@goffinstrategygroup.com 
www.goffinstrategygroup.com 
 
Steven Hicks 
Senior Policy Advisor 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington, DC  20003 
(v) 202-260-8787|(m) 323-369-2023 
steven.hicks@ed.gov 
www.ed.gov/early-learning 
 
Tom Schultz 
Project Director 
CCSSO 
One Massachusetts Ave. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20001 
(v) 202-312-6432  
thomass@ccsso.org  
 
Jim Lesko 
Director 
Delaware Department of Education 
401 Federal St., Suite 2 
Dover, DE  19958 
(v) 302.735.4295|(m) 302-228-4074 
Jim.Lesko@doe.k12.de.us  
 
Jim Squires 
Sr. Research and TA Fellow 
NIEER/CEELO 
100 Blair Rd F1 
Saint Simons Island, GA  31522 
(v) 912-634-9076| (m) 802-734-9715 
jsquires@nieer.org  
www.nieer.org | www.ceelo.org 
 
Dr. Heidi E. San Nicolas 
Director, University of Guam Center 
for Excellence (CEDDERS) 
UOG Station 
Mangilao, GU  96923 
(v) 671-735-2481| (m) 671-482-1001 
heidi.sannicolas@guamcedders.org 
www.guamcedders.org 

Elaine Eclavea 
Project Director - Guam's Early 
Childhood Comprehensive System 
(Project Tinituhon) 
University of Guam CEDDERS 
22 Dean Circle 
UOG Station 
Mangilao, GU 96923 
(v) 671.7352466  
elaine.eclavea@guamcedders.org 
www.guamcedders.org 
 
Kim Guieb-Kang 
P-3 Operations Specialist 
Hawaii P-20 Partnerships for 
Education 
University of Hawaii 
2425 Campus Road, Sinclair Library 
#504 
Honolulu, HI  96822 
(v) 808-956-2560|kimgk@hawaii.edu 
p3hawaii.org |p20hawaii.org 
 
Kimberly Villotti 
Consultant 
Iowa Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building  
400 E 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
(v) 515.281.4709|(m) 515.201.5067 
kimberly.villotti@iowa.gov 
www.educateiowa.gov 
 
Penny Milburn 
Consultant 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 E 14th St. 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
(v) 515-281-7844|(m) 515-745-2943 
Penny.Milburn@iowa.gov 
 
Tom Rendon 
Iowa Head Start State Collaboration 
Office 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 E. 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
(v) 515-326-5389 
(m) 515-326-5389 
tom.rendon@iowa.gov  
 

Shannon Dunstan 
619 Coordinator 
State of Idaho 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720 
(v) 208-332-6908|(m) 208-703-1660 
sdunstan@sde.idaho.gov 
 
Anna Koelln 
Senior Consultant 
Midwest Comprehensive  
Center at American Insitututes  
for Research 
1120 East Diehl Rd, Suite 200 
Naperville, IL  60563 
(v) 630 649 6624|(m) 630 470 8666 
akoelln@air.org  
 
Bernard Cesarone 
Technology Coordinator 
University of Illinois/IECAM 
1 Children's Research Center 
51 Gerty Drive 
Champaign, IL  61820 
(v) 217-333-1386, 217-244-5004  
cesarone@illinois.edu 
http://iecam.crc.illinois.edu 
 
Chris Rauscher 
Senior Technical Assistance 
Consultant 
Great Lakes Comprehensive Center 
at American Institutes for Research 
1120 East Diehl Road 
Naperville, IL  60563 
(v) 319-541-2057| (m) 319-541-2057 
crauscher@air.org|www.air.org 
 
Cindy Zumwalt 
Early Childhood Division 
Administrator 
Illinois State Board of Education 
100 N First Street 
Springfield, IL  62777 
(v) 217-524-4835  
czumwalt@isbe.net 
www.isbe.net 
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Dawn V. Thomas 
Associate Director 
Clearinghouse on Early Education 
and Parenting/IECAM 
University of Illinois 
51 Gerty Drive, 13 Children's 
Research Center 
Champaign, IL  61820 
(v) 217-333-1386, 217-244-3105   
dthomas3@illinois.edu 
http://iecam.crc.illinois.edu 
 
Gayle M. Stuber 
Early Childhood Coordinator 
Kansas State Department of 
Educatoin 
120 SE 10th 
Topeka, KS  66612 
(v) 785-296-5352  
gstuber@ksde.org | www.ksde.org 
 
Annie Rooney French 
Preschool Consultant, Kentucky 
Department of Education 
500 Mero Street 
1706 CPT 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(v) 502-564-7056  
annie.rooney-
french@education.ky.gov 
http://education.ky.gov 
 
Bill Buchanan 
School Readiness Branch Manager 
Kentucky Department of Education 
500 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(v) 502-564-7056  
bill.buchanan@education.ky.gov 
education.ky.gov 
 
Cate Heroman 
Early Childhood Consultant 
3904 Blecker Drive 
Baton Rouge, LA  70809 
(v) 225-926-4809  
(m) 225-802-0652 
cateheroman@mac.com  
 
 
 
 

Ivy Starns 
Program Consultant 
Louisiana Department of Education 
1201 North Third Street 
Office #4-167 
Baton Rouge, LA  70802 
(v) 225-342-3647   
ivy.starns@la.gov 
www.louisianabelieves.com 
 
Kathleen Theodore 
Program Associate 
Southeast Comprehensive Center at 
SEDL 
3501 N. Causeway Blvd. Suite 700 
Metairie, LA  70002 
(v) 1-8000644-8671  
(m) 504-228-8695 
kathleen.theodore@sedl.org 
http://secc.sedl.org 
 
Diane Schilder 
Senior Research Scientist 
CEELO/EDC 
43 Foundry Street 
Waltham, MA  2453 
(v) 617-816-2026  
dschilder@edc.org|www.edc.org; 
www.ceelo.org 
 
Donna Traynham 
Education Specialist 
MA Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant St. 
Malden, MA 2148 
(v) 781-338-6372  
dtraynham@doe.mass.edu 
www.doe.mass.edu 
 
Holly Cavender-Wood 
Early Learning Lead 
Northeast Comprehensive Center 
300 Unicorn Park Drive 
fifth floor 
Woburn, MA  01801-3324 
(v) 781.481.1124|(m) 339.927.6762 
HCavenderWood@northeastcomp.center.org 
http://www.northeastcompcenter.org/ 

 
 
 

Candy Miller 
Early Learning Specialist 
MSDE/Early Childhood Development 
200 West Baltimore Street 
10th Floor 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
(v) 410-767-7805   
camiller@msde.state.md.us  
 
Jennifer Mosley 
Director of Research 
Teaching Strategies 
7101 Wisconsin Ave 
suite 700 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
(v) 301-634-0818 x 1163  
JenniferM@teachingstrategies.com 
Teachingstrategies.com 
 
Jonah Stuart 
Director, Public Policy and 
Government Relations 
Teaching Strategies 
7101 Wisconsin Avenue 
Suite 700 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
(v) 301-634-0818 Ext. 1762  
(m) 301-832-6697 
jonahs@teachingstrategies.com  
teachingstrategies.com 
 
Judith Walker 
Early Learning Branch Chief 
MSDE/Division of Early Childhood 
Education 
200 West Baltimore Street 
10th Floor 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
(v) 410-767-6549  
jwalker@msde.state.md.us   
 
Rolf Grafwallner 
Assistant State Superintendent 
MSDE/Division of Early Childhood 
Development 
200 West Baltimore Street 
10 Floor 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
(v) 410-767-0335  
rgrafwal@msde.state.md.us  
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Janine Blatt 
Early Childhood Specialist 
Maine Department of Education 
State House Station 23 
Augusta, ME  4333 
(v) 207-624-6632 | (m) 207-441-3534 
janine.blatt@maine.gov 
http://www.maine.gov/doe/ 
 
Larry Schweinhart 
President 
HighScope Foundation 
600 River Street 
Ypsilanti, MI  48197 
(v) 734-485-2000 ext. 256   
(m) 734-657-1225 
lschweinhart@highscope.org 
www.highscope.org 
 
Lindy Buch 
Director, Early Childhood Education 
and Family Services/Office of Great 
Start 
Michigan Department of Education 
P.O. Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 
(v) 517.373.9962|(m) 248.217.4694 
buchl@michigan.gov 
www.michigan.gov 
 
Pat Sargent 
Consultant, Great Start Readiness 
Program 
Michigan Department of Education 
608 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI  48933 
(v) 517-241-4741   
sargentp@michigan.gov 
www.michigan.gov/gsrp 
 
Renee J. DeMars-Johnson 
Supervisor, Infant/Toddler and 
Family Services 
Michigan Department of Education 
Office of Great Start/Early Childhood 
Education and Family Services 
P.O. Box 30008 
Lansing, MI  48909 
(v) 517-241-0162  
DeMars-JohnsonR@michigan.gov 
www.michigan.gov/ece 
 

Richard Lower 
Supervisor, Preschool and Early 
Elementary Programs 
Michigan Department of Education 
308 W. Allegan 
Lansing, MI  48876 
(v) 517-373-8512  
lowerr@michigan.gov  
www.michigan.gov/greatstart 
 
Eileen Nelson 
Early Childhood Education Policy 
Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN  55113 
(v) 651-582-8464  
(m) 651-263-2113 
eileen.nelson@state.mn.edu 
http://education.state.mn.us/mde/index.html 
 
Terri Barclay 
Early Grades/Early Childhood 
Instructional Coordinator 
Montana Office of Public Instruction 
PO Box 202501 
Helena, MT  59620 
(v) 406-444-0753  
tbarclay2@mt.gov|www.opi.mt.gov 
 
Catherine Scott-Little 
Associate Professor 
UNC-Greensboro 
248 Stone Building 
Greensboro, NC  27402 
(v) 336-256-0132   
mcscottl@uncg.edu 
http://www.uncg.edu/hdf/facultystaf
f/ScottLittle/ScottLittle.html 
 
Dan Tetreault 
RTT-ELC Project Lead 
NC Office of Early Learning 
2075 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-2075 
(v) 8287341007  
(m) 8287341007 
dan.tetreault@dpi.nc.gov  
 
 
 
 

Gisele Crawford 
Research Specialist 
Frank Porter Graham Child 
Development Institute 
University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill, CB 8040 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599 
(v) 919-966-0450   
gisele.crawford@unc.edu 
http://fpg.unc.edu/ 
 
John Pruette 
Executive Director 
Office of Early Learning, NC 
Department of Public Instruction 
2075 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-2075 
(v) 919-807-3424 | (m) 336-580-4929 
john.pruette@dpi.nc.gov 
http://dpi.state.nc.us/ 
 
John Pruette 
Executive Director/Office of Early 
Learning 
NC Department of Public Instruction 
301 N. Wilmingotn Street 
Raleigh, NC  27377 
(v) 919-807-3424   
john.pruette@dpi.nc.us  
www.ncpublicschools.org 
 
Tara Bitz 
Early Childhood Administrator 
North Dakota Department of Public 
Instruction 
600 E. Boulevard Ave. Dept. 201 
Bismarck, ND  58505-0440 
(v) 701-328-4646|tbitz@nd.gov 
http://www.dpi.state.nd.us/ 
 
Eleanor Shirley-Kirkland 
Head Start Early Childhood Systems 
Director 
Nebraska Department of Education, 
Head Start State Collaboration Office 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE  68509-4987 
(v) 402-471-3501 | (m) 402-430-4482 
eleanor.kirkland@nebraska.gov 
http://www.education.ne.gov/oec/hssco.html 
 

http://www.ceelo.org/
http://www.naecs-sde.org/


CEELO ROUNDTABLE  | 2013 | NAECS-SDE ANNUAL MEETING    
 
 

6 
CEELO ROUNDTABLE | www.ceelo.org - www.naecs-sde.org | NAECS-SDE 

Linda Meyers 
Education Specialist, Nebraska 
Department of Education 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
(v) 402-471-2980   
linda.meyers@nebraska.gov 
www.education.ne.gov 
 
Deborah Connell 
Administrator 
NH Department of Education 
101 Pleasant St 
Concord, NH 3301 
(v) 603-271-3769  
deborah.connell@doe.nh.gov 
www.education.nh.gov 
 
Mary Earick 
NH Department of Education 
101 Pleasant St 
Concord, NH 3301 
(v) 603-271-3769   
dasyopsis@gmail.com 
www.education.nh.gov 

 
Tammy Davis 
Superintendent 
Winnisquam School District 
433 West Main Street 
Tilton, NH  03276-5026 
(v) 603-286-4116|(m) 603-848-0018 
tdavis@wrsdsau59.org 
http://www.winnisquam.k12.nh.us/schools.html 
 
Kathleen Dunn Priestley 
ECE/SpEd Consultant 
KDP Consulting/ WPU Faculty 
626 Tremont Avenue 
Westifield, NJ 7090 
(v) 9083801155| (m) 9083801155 
kdpriestley@gmail.com  
 
Megan Carolan 
Policy Research Coordinator 
National Institute for Early Education 
Research (NIEER) 
73 Easton Ave. 
New Brunswick, NJ 8901 
(v) 908-932-3137   
mcarolan@nieer.org|www.nieer.org 

Shannon Riley-Ayers 
Assistant Research Professor 
The National Institute for Early 
Education Research 
121 Philhower Ave. 
Califon, NJ 7830 
(v) 9082466258|(m) 9082466258 
sayers@nieer.org|www.nieer.org 
 
W. Steven Barnett 
Director, NIEER/CEELO 
Rutgers 
73 Easton Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 8901 
(v) 848-932-4350  
sbarnett@nieer.org|nieer.org 
 
Anna Severens 
Early Childhood Education Programs 
Professional 
Nevada Department of Education 
700 E. Fifth Street; Suite 110 
Carson City, NV  89701 
(v) 775-687-9248 
aseverens@doe.nv.gov 
http://www.doe.nv.gov/ 
 
Margot Chappel 
Director, Head Start Collaboration 
and Early Childhood Systems 
560 Mill Street #205 
Reno, NV  89502 
(v) 775-688-7453 | (m) 775-671-2257 
mchappel@dhhs.nv.gov 
http://www.nevadaecac.com/ 
 
Ellen Frede 
Senior Vice President 
Acelero Learning Head Start 
63 West 125th Street 6FL, 
New York, NY  10027 
(v) 609-751-2635   
ellen@acelero.net|acelero.net 
 
Megan McNiff 
Early Learning Coordinator 
NYSED 
89 Washington Ave. EB 320 
Albany, NY  12234 
(v) 518-474-5832|(m) 518-330-7606 
mmcniff@mail.nysed.gov 
www.nysed.gov 

Lisa Baker 
Assistant Director 
Ohio Department of Education 
25 South Front Street MS 208 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(v) 614-725-9707|(m) 614-725-9707 
lisa.baker@education.ohio.gov  
education.ohio.gov 
 
Stephanie Siddens 
Director 
Ohio Department of Education 
Office of Early Learning and School 
Readiness 
25 S. Front Street MS#208 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(v) 614-995-3449|(m) 614-753-0737 
stephanie.siddens@education.ohio.gov.edu
cation.ohio.gov 

 
Sharon Brooks 
Technical Assistance Coordinator 
South Central Comprehensive Center 
1639 Cross Center Drive 
Suite 354 
Norman, OK  73019-5050 
(v) 405-325-6962|(m) 405-625-3625 
svbrooks@ou.edu|sc3ta.org 
 
Fiona Helsel 
Deputy Director 
REL Northwest 
101 SW Main, Ste. 500 
Portland, OR  97204-3213 
(v) 503-275-9497|(m) 503-593-5380 
fiona.helsel@educationnorthwest.org 
educationnorthwest.org 

 
Corinne Eisenhart, Ph.D. 
Early Learning Content Lead, Mid-
Atlantic Comprehensive Center, 
Senior Research Associate, Assistant 
Professor, Mid-Atlantic 
Comprehensive Center,RMC 
Research Corporation Shippensburg 
University 
364 Bobcat Road 
Newville, PA  17241 
(v) 717-249-7733|(m) 717-991-9201 
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